

**Purkhu alias Paras Ram vs. Kala Devi & Ors.
RSA No.107 of 2022**

22.06.2022 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 107 of 2022

As prayed, power of attorney on behalf of respondents
be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

Record be requisitioned.

CMP No.5919 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two week.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal.

Interim to continue.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

June 22, 2022

(veena)