

Purkhu @ Paras Ram vs. Smt. Kala Devi & others

RSA No. 107 of 2022

28.11.2022 Present: Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

RSA No. 107 of 2022

On previous date, Mr.Varun Rana, learned counsel, had appeared for the respondents and sought time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondents and for that reason his name has not been reflected in the cause list and probably for that reason he is not available right now. Therefore, his name be reflected in the cause list on next date of hearing.

List for consideration after two weeks.

CMP No.5919 of 2022

Despite service no reply has been filed to the application. Therefore, order dated 18.05.2022 is made absolute during pendency of the appeal, subject to alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 28, 2022
(Purohit)