

Purkhu @ Paras Ram Vs. Smt. Kala Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 107/2022

24.05.2023 Present: Ms. Kiran Lata, Advocate vice Mr. J.R. Poswal,
Advocate, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Varun Rana,
Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the parties,
list after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

24th May, 2023_(Rohit)