

Purkhu @ Paras Ram vs. Kala Devi & others.

RSA No.107 of 2022

31.08.2023 Present: Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Record has been received.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 has not been filed. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August, 31, 2023
(pathania)