

Purkhu @ Paras Ram vs. Kala Devi & others.

RSA No. 107 of 2022

13.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.
 Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

It has been stated that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents was filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise in order.

Record has been received.

List the matter for admission and hearing after **two weeks.**

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 13, 2023
(saurav pathania)