

Purkhu @ Paras Ram Vs. Kala Devi & Ors.

RSA No.107 of 2022

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. J.R. Paswal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list for hearing on
admission after six weeks.

December 21, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**