

Purkhu Ram @ Paras Ram vs. Kala Devi & others
RSA No.107 of 2022

21.08.2024 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays that the matter be taken up after two weeks as he is unwell. As prayed for, list after two weeks. Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 21, 2024
(Rishi)