

**Purkhu Ram @ Paras Ram v. Kala Devi &
Ors.
RSA No.107 of 2022**

01.10.2024 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 4 stand served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.2 to 4 nor Vakalatnama has been filed on their behalf by Mr. Varun Rana, learned original counsel, therefore, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to go through the record. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 01, 2024
(*Vinod*)