

Purkhu Ram @ Paras Ram vs. Kala Devi & Ors.

RSA No.107 of 2022

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

For admission, list after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 04, 2024
(subhash)