

**Purkhu Ram @ Parasm Ram Vs. Kala Devi
& Ors.**

RSA No.107 of 2022

01.05.2025 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun
Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go
through the same.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

01st May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)