

**Purkhu Ram @ Paras Ram vs. Kala Devi
and others**

RSA No. 107 of 2022

29.10.2025 Present:

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellants, list after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

29th October, 2025
Tarun